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Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find revised pages to that certain Joint Operating Agreement dated November
[1. 1999, by and between Devon Energy Corporation (Nevada). as Operator and Nearburg
Exploration Company. L.L.C.. as Non-Operator. covering the captioned well. Please incorporate
these pages into your Joint Operating Agreement and return an exccuted original to the

undersigned.

Should you have any questions. please feel free to call me at (403) 352-4615.
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aevon 20 North Broadway. Suite {300 T'elephone 405-5352-4615
Oklahoma City. Oklahoma “3102-8260 FAX 405:552-8113

ENERGY CORPORATI ON E-Mail: woodc'wdvn.com

CARLA D. W0OD, LANDMAN

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

November 11, 1999

Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.
3300 North "A" Street

Building 2, Suite 120

Midland, Texas 79705

Attn: Bob Shelton
Land Manager

Re: Logan Draw "30" #1 Well
N/2 Section 30-T17S-R27E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Devon Energy Corporation (Nevada), as operator, proposes to drill the subject
well at a legal location at 1980' FNL & 1650' FEL of Section 30-T17S-R27E, Eddy

County, New Mexico. Said well shall be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Morrow
formation, expected to require drilling to a depth of approximately 9,400".

Enclosed you will find our Authorization for Expenditure which reflects dry hole
cost estimated at $421,000 and an estimated completed well cost of $397,114 and a
Joint Operating Agreement covering the N/2 of Section 30-T17S-R27E.

An election to participate should be accompanied by a fully executed AFE and
Joint Operating Agreement. Should you have any questions regarding this proposal,
please do not hesitate to call me at the telephone number listed above.

Sincerely,

%ﬁo TION (NEVADA)
(s D)

Carla D. Wood
Landman
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Nearburg Exploration Comparnty, L.L.C

Exploration and Praduclion
3300 North "A" Street
Building 2. Sulte 120
Midland, Texas 78705
4515.686.8235

Fax 915.686-7806

Septeiber 14, 1999

Ms. Carla Wood

Devon Energy Corporation

20 North Broadway, Suitc 1500
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-8260

RE: Logan Draw 30 #1 Well
N/2 of Section 30, T-17-8. R-27-E
Eddv County, New Mexico
Logan Draw Prospect

Dear Carla:

Tolo e IVe

FAX (405) 552-8113

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of this date, please be advised that Nearburg Exploration Company.
L.L.C. (NEC) hercby withdraws it’s proposal for the drilling of the caprioned well which was made to you by
letter dated January 22, 1999, A well offsclling the N/2 of Scction 30 will be drilled by Murchison Oil & Gas
in the NW/4 of Section 29. We are withdrawing our well proposal in anticipation of a further geologic review
afier the drilling of the Murchison wcl). [T in the future NEC believes a well is merited in the N/2 of Section
30, we will furnish Devon 4 new well proposal and Operating Agreemcnt,

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Vety truly yours,

RBob Shelton
Land Manager

BS/dw



